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Table 39.  Oats for Grain - 15 Leading Congressional Districts 
by Acres Harvested:  1997

 State
Congressional

District1
Rank
19972 Acres Farms

North Dakota3

South Dakota3

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Iowa
Montana3

Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Kansas
Iowa
Iowa

At Large
At Large

7
3
2

At Large
8
1
7
3
2
6
1
3
5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

423,877
253,972
159,017

93,098
92,061
66,331
57,114
54,879
52,000
50,560
50,177
47,728
44,817
43,599
37,714

4,937
3,729
3,884
4,562
4,523
1,251
2,008
2,547
2,411
1,263
2,330
2,376
1,279
2,106
2,182

1 See Appendix A for listing of counties comprising individual congressional districts.
2 Data are ranked by acres harvested.
3 State totals only are presented for the “At Large” States of Alaska, Delaware, Montana, North    
   Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont, and Wyoming.


