Table 39. Oats for Grain - 15 Leading Congressional Districts by Acres Harvested: 1997

State	Congressional District ¹	Rank 1997 ²	Acres	Farms
North Dakota ³	At Large	1	423,877	4,937
South Dakota ³	At Large	2	253,972	3,729
Minnesota	7	3	159,017	3,884
Wisconsin	3	4	93,098	4,562
Iowa	2	5	92,061	4,523
Montana ³	At Large	6	66,331	1,251
Wisconsin	8	7	57,114	2,008
Minnesota	1	8	54,879	2,547
Wisconsin	7	9	52,000	2,411
Nebraska	3	10	50,560	1,263
Minnesota	2	11	50,177	2,330
Wisconsin	6	12	47,728	2,376
Kansas	1	13	44,817	1,279
Iowa	3	14	43,599	2,106
Iowa	5	15	37,714	2,182

¹ See Appendix A for listing of counties comprising individual congressional districts. ² Data are ranked by acres harvested.

³ State totals only are presented for the "At Large" States of Alaska, Delaware, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont, and Wyoming.